Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 20 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 39% 31% 31% 32% 39% 35% 36% 22% 42% 30%
Off on the wrong track 53% 56% 52% 54% 54% 55% 49% 58% 53% 63% 49% 45%
Not sure 12% 7% 9% 15% 15% 13% 12% 7% 11% 15% 8% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (718) (455) (545) (217) (226) (347) (210) (689) (121) (125) (65)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 15% 32% 66% 11% 70% 35% 39% 37% 35% 32% 36% 36%
Off on the wrong track 53% 79% 49% 28% 83% 24% 51% 54% 56% 52% 59% 50% 52%
Not sure 12% 6% 19% 7% 7% 6% 14% 7% 7% 12% 8% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (331) (435) (234)  (291)  (231)  (485) (231) (154) (158) (229) (353)  (260)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 28% 22% 14% 21% 30% 31% 28% 12% 24% 16%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 18% 16% 17% 18% 20% 12% 20% 10% 12% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 10% 15% 14% 7% 7% 10% 11% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 37% 44% 43% 36% 38% 48% 37% 56% 46% 38%
Not sure 7% 3% 6% 8% 11% 10% 6% 3% 5% 12% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (718) (455) (545) (217) (226) (347) (210) (689) (121) (125) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 7% 19% 57% 3% 61% 21% 32% 27% 23% 24% 23% 28%
Somewhat approve 17% 4% 21% 27% 4% 26% 17% 16% 23% 18% 15% 20% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 1% 11% 8% 7% 7% 12% 7% 11% 7% 13% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 41% 76% 35% 5% 85% 3% 40% 43% 38% 43% 44% 38% 40%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 3% 1% 2% 10% 2% 1% 8% 5% 8% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (331) (435) (234)  (291)  (231)  (485) (231) (154) (158) (229) (353)  (260)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 29% 29% 26% 18% 21% 29% 39% 29% * 19% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 55% 54% 58% 48% 57% 62% 50% 57% * 56% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 16% 17% 16% 33% 22% 10% 11% 14% * 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (397) (288) (209) (188) (63) (82) (167) (85) (309) (21) (45) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 33% 21% 31% * 29% 30% 19% 24% 20% 30% 25% 34%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 24% 63% 56% * 57% 51% 69% 58% 61% 59% 53% 55%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 43% 16% 13% * 13% 20% 12% 19% 19% 11% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (397) (35) (165) (197) (19) (204) (176) (105) (73) (61) (84) (146) (106)
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November 20 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 56% 52% 54% 52% 52% 52% 56% 50% 58% 61% 53%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 37% 37% 38% 41% 30% 41% 35% 40% 34% 24% 43%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 11% 8% 7% 18% 6% 9% 10% 8% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (531) (405) (220) (311) (130) (123) (160) (118) (339) (88) (73) (31)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 62% 45% 30% 64% * 54% 57% 45% 57% 52% 51% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 32% 44% 37% 33% * 34% 36% 51% 35% 41% 38% 35%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 1% 33% 4% * 12% 8% 5% 8% 7% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% * 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (531) (286) (215) (30) (267) (21) (263) (119) (79) (86) (132) (180) (133)
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5A. Trump Tweets November 20, 2019 — | WANT NOTHING! https://t.co/KKUfwSIRAI
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 19% 13% 14% 26% 27% 24% 5% 21% 12%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 1% 13% 11% 8% 12% 12% 8% 5%
OK 23% 17% 24% 22% 26% 25% 23% 17% 24% 22% 12% 31%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 19% 16% 19% 13% 18% 15% 19% 19% 17%
Terrible 30% 32% 28% 32% 35% 29% 27% 31% 26% 41% 39% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (711) (445) (530) (213) (222) (341) (199) (672) (120) (122) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 17% 47% 2% 52% 16% 28% 21% 19% 19% 18% 26%
Good 11% 6% 11% 16% 4% 21% 11% 8% 17% 11% 11% 11% 11%
OK 23% 10% 30% 26% 9% 20% 28% 19% 21% 19% 23% 28% 18%
Bad 16% 22% 17% 7% 25% 5% 16% 14% 17% 22% 18% 13% 15%
Terrible 30% 59% 24% 4% 61% 3% 29% 32% 24% 30% 29% 31% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (322)  (421) (232)  (288) (229) (473) (225) (152) (155) (226) (343)  (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

November 20 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5B. Trump Tweets November 20, 2019 — ....I WANT NOTHING! | WANT NOTHING! | WANT NO QUID PRO QUO! TELL PRESIDENT ZELENSKY TO
DO THE RIGHT THING! Later, Ambassador Sondland said that | told him, ’Good, go tell the truth!” This Witch Hunt must end NOW. So bad for our
Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 20% 13% 16% 28% 29% 26% 5% 22% 14%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 11% 12% 7% 10% 11% 12% 7%
OK 20% 14% 23% 18% 24% 25% 19% 13% 22% 19% 10% 22%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 17% 16% 16% 9% 16% 11% 23% 14% 25%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 36% 36% 31% 33% 36% 31% 42% 41% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (714) (446) (535) (214) (222) (343) (202) (675) (121) (123) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 19% 52% 2% 58% 18% 29% 22% 20% 21% 20% 27%
Good 10% 7% 10% 16% 4% 18% 12% 9% 14% 10% 11% 10% 11%
OK 20% 10% 27% 22% 8% 15% 24% 13% 23% 19% 20% 25% 15%
Bad 13% 17% 16% 5% 16% 5% 15% 11% 12% 17% 14% 11% 13%
Terrible 34% 63% 28% 5% 71% 4% 32% 38% 28% 35% 33% 33% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (327)  (420)  (234)  (290)  (228) (477) (225) (153) (157) (226) (346) (252




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 20 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets November 20, 2019 — Impeachment Witch Hunt is now OVER! Ambassador Sondland asks U.S. President (me): "What do you
want from Ukraine? | keep hearing all these different ideas & theories. What do you want? It was a very abrupt conversation. He was not in a
good mood. He (the President) just said,...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 20% 13% 16% 28% 29% 26% 5% 22% 14%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 11% 12% 7% 10% 11% 12% 7%
OK 20% 14% 23% 18% 24% 25% 19% 13% 22% 19% 10% 22%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 17% 16% 16% 9% 16% 11% 23% 14% 25%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 36% 36% 31% 33% 36% 31% 42% 41% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (714) (446) (535) (214) (222) (343) (202) (675) (121) (123) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 19% 52% 2% 58% 18% 29% 22% 20% 21% 20% 27%
Good 10% 7% 10% 16% 4% 18% 12% 9% 14% 10% 11% 10% 11%
OK 20% 10% 27% 22% 8% 15% 24% 13% 23% 19% 20% 25% 15%
Bad 13% 17% 16% 5% 16% 5% 15% 11% 12% 17% 14% 11% 13%
Terrible 34% 63% 28% 5% 71% 4% 32% 38% 28% 35% 33% 33% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (327)  (420)  (234)  (290)  (228) (477) (225) (153) (157) (226) (346) (252




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5D. Trump Tweets November 20, 2019 — We join families of Kevin King & Tim Weeks in celebrating their release from Taliban captivity. Thanks to
President Ghani for his courageous support. Let’s hope this leads to more good things on the peace front like a ceasefire that will help end this
long war. Proud of my team!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 25% 26% 16% 20% 33% 30% 29% 9% 25% 20%
Good 19% 20% 21% 17% 17% 19% 18% 21% 21% 11% 11% 19%
OK 31% 26% 31% 32% 37% 32% 32% 25% 31% 42% 22% 27%
Bad 8% 8% 8% 9% 11% 11% 4% 10% 7% 12% 13% 12%
Terrible 16% 15% 15% 17% 19% 18% 13% 14% 11% 26% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (712) (442) (537) (214) (222) (342) (201) (674) (121) (121) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 7% 22% 56% 6% 60% 22% 31% 30% 23% 25% 24% 31%
Good 19% 13% 18% 26% 13% 27% 15% 19% 33% 17% 19% 18% 20%
OK 31% 38% 38% 13% 39% 10% 36% 26% 22% 33% 33% 36% 24%
Bad 8% 12% 8% 4% 13% 2% 10% 8% 7% 12% 8% 7% 8%
Terrible 16% 29% 14% 2% 29% 2% 17% 17% 8% 15% 15% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (979) (324) (423) (232) (289) (228) (476) (226) (152) (156) (224) (344) (255)
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5E. Trump Tweets November 20, 2019 — (Fox News video - Trump: We continue to talk to China) https://t.co/HbgEgZsPZ9
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 18% 10% 13% 24% 26% 22% 5% 20% 12%
Good 12% 14% 13% 12% 12% 14% 13% 10% 13% 9% 12% 13%
OK 27% 20% 28% 26% 36% 28% 26% 19% 28% 30% 16% 33%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 17% 12% 17% 14% 17% 18% 7%
Terrible 27% 29% 26% 29% 29% 28% 25% 29% 23% 39% 35% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (713) (446) (533) (211) (221) (344) (203) (676) (119) (122) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 45% 1% 48% 15% 24% 20% 18% 18% 18% 23%
Good 12% 5% 12% 23% 3% 27% 11% 13% 17% 9% 12% 13% 14%
OK 27% 16% 37% 24% 15% 18% 33% 18% 25% 27% 28% 31% 20%
Bad 14% 24% 12% 6% 25% 3% 16% 12% 13% 22% 13% 14% 12%
Terrible 27% 52% 24% 3% 56% 3% 25% 32% 25% 24% 28% 25% 31%
Totals 9% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (979) (324) (421) (234) (290) (229) (474) (228) (153) (156) (227) (341) (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5F. Trump Tweets November 20, 2019 — Nancy Pelosi will go down as the least productive Speaker of the House in history. She is dominated by
AOC Plus 3 and the Radical Left. Mexico and Canada, after waiting for 6 months to be approved, are ready to flee - and who can blame them? Too
bad!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 23% 20% 14% 15% 26% 29% 25% 4% 22% 14%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 10% 13% 8% 12% 8% 9% 8%
OK 18% 11% 21% 15% 23% 23% 16% 9% 18% 21% 12% 20%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 16% 17% 18% 9% 16% 13% 19% 13% 20%
Terrible 36% 40% 32% 39% 35% 32% 37% 38% 32% 48% 44% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (713) (447) (536) (214) (224) (345) (200) (677) (121) (123) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 17% 51% 2% 56% 18% 24% 25% 17% 21% 19% 27%
Good 11% 3% 12% 18% 2% 21% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10% 1%
OK 18% 8% 25% 18% 6% 13% 23% 13% 17% 17% 16% 21% 15%
Bad 14% 15% 17% 9% 14% 8% 15% 12% 12% 22% 14% 15% 9%
Terrible 36% 70% 29% 5% 77% 3% 33% 39% 35% 33% 36% 34% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (325)  (425)  (233)  (289)  (228)  (477) (228) (152) (157) (226) (344)  (256)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 20 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets November 20, 2019 — 'White House Confidence Grows As Hearings Wear On.” @WashTimes This is just an attempted takedown
of the Republican Party by the Do Nothing Democrats. It will never work. 2020
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 23% 20% 13% 14% 28% 30% 26% 5% 20% 12%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 12% 10% 8% 11% 6% 10% 1%
OK 20% 13% 22% 18% 24% 26% 20% 9% 20% 24% 15% 21%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 16% 19% 9% 17% 13% 18% 14% 28%
Terrible 33% 36% 30% 35% 34% 29% 33% 35% 29% 48% 41% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (711) (445) (536) (213) (224) (345) (199) (677) (119) (122) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 18% 52% 2% 57% 17% 28% 21% 21% 21% 20% 25%
Good 11% 5% 12% 16% 1% 22% 10% 10% 17% 8% 9% 12% 11%
OK 20% 10% 26% 23% 8% 14% 26% 12% 19% 19% 20% 23% 17%
Bad 15% 20% 16% 5% 20% 5% 14% 13% 14% 20% 16% 11% 14%
Terrible 33% 63% 28% 4% 69% 2% 33% 36% 29% 31% 33% 33% 34%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (981)  (323)  (426) (232)  (289)  (228)  (477) (227) (151) (157) (225) (344)  (255)
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5H. Trump Tweets November 20, 2019 — The three year Hoax continues! https://t.co/Yht2KQb5aW
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 19% 13% 13% 27% 28% 24% 5% 21% 12%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 13% 11% 9% 12% 11% 6% 11%
OK 23% 16% 25% 21% 27% 26% 23% 15% 24% 22% 15% 25%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 18% 20% 10% 15% 13% 22% 19% 19%
Terrible 30% 33% 29% 32% 33% 28% 29% 32% 27% 41% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (710) (443) (533) (214) (221) (340) (201) (672) (121) (121) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 18% 46% 2% 53% 15% 28% 22% 21% 19% 18% 26%
Good 11% 5% 10% 19% 4% 21% 11% 9% 17% 10% 11% 12% 10%
OK 23% 14% 29% 24% 9% 18% 28% 16% 24% 20% 22% 28% 19%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 6% 20% 4% 16% 15% 10% 20% 17% 12% 14%
Terrible 30% 57% 26% 5% 65% 3% 30% 33% 27% 30% 30% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (321)  (421)  (234)  (285)  (230) (472 (227) (151) (154) (228) (344)  (250)
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51. Trump Tweets November 20, 2019 — True. Great job @RepMikeTurner! https://t.co/TOAdyNLuVb
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 19% 12% 12% 27% 28% 24% 4% 22% 11%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 12% 16% 12% 8% 13% 1% 8% 13%
OK 24% 18% 24% 25% 28% 31% 23% 15% 24% 28% 20% 26%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 20% 20% 18% 1% 22% 16% 18% 17% 23%
Terrible 26% 28% 27% 26% 29% 24% 26% 27% 23% 39% 33% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (712) (444) (533) (213) (221) (340) (203) (675) (121) (119) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 48% 2% 53% 16% 26% 21% 19% 20% 18% 25%
Good 12% 7% 11% 21% 3% 23% 11% 12% 20% 13% 9% 13% 13%
OK 24% 13% 35% 21% 14% 16% 30% 17% 21% 21% 26% 28% 20%
Bad 17% 29% 14% 7% 27% 4% 16% 17% 19% 22% 18% 14% 17%
Terrible 26% 49% 23% 3% 54% 3% 26% 28% 20% 24% 27% 28% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (977)  (324)  (420)  (233)  (290) (229) (471) (230) (153) (157) (227) (344)  (249)
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5J. Trump Tweets November 20, 2019 — Read the transcripts! https://t.co/gQxYzjWehV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 18% 12% 13% 27% 28% 25% 4% 21% 8%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 14% 12% 8% 12% 9% 8% 11%
OK 27% 21% 27% 27% 33% 29% 26% 18% 26% 33% 20% 37%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 18% 17% 19% 9% 17% 14% 17% 19% 17%
Terrible 27% 28% 27% 26% 29% 24% 26% 28% 24% 37% 33% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (711) (445) (530) (213) (218) (342) (202) (672) (120) (121) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 47% 2% 54% 15% 25% 26% 19% 23% 17% 24%
Good 11% 5% 1% 19% 3% 22% 11% 12% 14% 10% 7% 13% 13%
OK 27% 17% 35% 26% 16% 20% 33% 20% 27% 26% 29% 29% 23%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 5% 24% 3% 15% 13% 12% 18% 16% 14% 14%
Terrible 27% 51% 23% 3% 55% 2% 26% 29% 20% 27% 25% 27% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 102%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (323)  (420) (232)  (290)  (230)  (471) (228) (152) (157) (226) (342)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 20 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets November 20, 2019 — Thank you Tennessee! https://t.co/MYP1FaJhUx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 24% 22% 15% 13% 31% 30% 27% 9% 22% 13%
Good 12% 12% 14% 10% 12% 14% 12% 9% 13% 8% 10% 12%
OK 24% 17% 24% 24% 31% 30% 22% 14% 24% 27% 20% 29%
Bad 16% 17% 12% 19% 17% 16% 12% 19% 15% 16% 16% 20%
Terrible 25% 27% 26% 25% 25% 26% 24% 28% 22% 40% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (715) (445) (536) (213) (222) (342) (204) (677) (121) (120) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 21% 50% 2% 59% 20% 25% 24% 18% 23% 22% 28%
Good 12% 6% 10% 23% 3% 24% 10% 13% 20% 16% 8% 12% 12%
OK 24% 14% 35% 19% 15% 12% 30% 19% 15% 17% 28% 29% 18%
Bad 16% 27% 13% 6% 27% 3% 15% 14% 21% 24% 15% 1% 17%
Terrible 25% 49% 22% 2% 52% 2% 24% 29% 20% 25% 26% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (324)  (424)  (233)  (290) (230) (475) (229) (152) (157) (226) (347)  (251)




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

November 20 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5L. Trump Tweets November 20, 2019 — Congressman Van Drew (D-NJ): We’ve spent millions of Dollars, in my opinion, tons of money, tons of
time, tons of hurt, fracturing the Nation apart. | haven’t seen this to be a good thing.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 12% 16% 25% 23% 23% 5% 20% 14%
Good 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 14% 16% 9% 11% 5%
OK 24% 18% 25% 24% 33% 27% 21% 17% 23% 27% 20% 38%
Bad 18% 17% 17% 19% 19% 21% 14% 19% 17% 21% 17% 21%
Terrible 25% 27% 24% 26% 20% 23% 27% 27% 21% 38% 32% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (711) (447) (537) (213) (223) (344) (204) (678) (120) (124) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 15% 48% 1% 52% 17% 24% 22% 15% 21% 19% 23%
Good 14% 6% 15% 20% 5% 24% 11% 13% 22% 16% 11% 14% 13%
OK 24% 17% 31% 21% 14% 18% 29% 20% 20% 24% 25% 25% 21%
Bad 18% 27% 17% 7% 29% 2% 19% 13% 17% 20% 16% 18% 18%
Terrible 25% 46% 21% 4% 51% 4% 24% 30% 19% 25% 26% 23% 25%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (984) (323) (429) (232) (287) (229) (478) (229) (150) (157) (227) (347) (253)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 20 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets November 20, 2019 — A great day for Republicans, a great day for our Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 20% 11% 15% 29% 27% 25% 6% 22% 9%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 7% 7% 14%
OK 27% 20% 26% 28% 38% 32% 25% 15% 26% 32% 23% 35%
Bad 14% 15% 12% 17% 14% 17% 11% 17% 13% 18% 17% 18%
Terrible 25% 27% 25% 25% 25% 23% 24% 30% 22% 38% 30% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (710) (444) (535) (214) (220) (342) (203) (675) (118) (124) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 3% 16% 53% 1% 54% 18% 28% 21% 19% 22% 21% 24%
Good 12% 4% 12% 22% 3% 25% 11% 11% 20% 18% 10% 9% 14%
OK 27% 21% 37% 17% 19% 16% 31% 20% 26% 21% 27% 33% 23%
Bad 14% 24% 13% 5% 26% 2% 15% 14% 11% 21% 15% 11% 14%
Terrible 25% 47% 22% 3% 51% 3% 24% 28% 22% 21% 26% 27% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (979) (322) (425) (232)  (289) (228) (474) (226) (153) (156) (225) (344)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 20 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5N. Trump Tweets November 20, 2019 — | agree, but in the end we will win and save our Country from certain destruction! https://t.co/CPjdxq5hXT
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 20% 11% 15% 29% 26% 25% 7% 20% 12%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 7% 12% 11% 12% 8% 9% 5%
OK 23% 17% 22% 24% 28% 32% 20% 12% 23% 25% 20% 29%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 19% 21% 18% 12% 20% 16% 21% 16% 26%
Terrible 29% 31% 30% 28% 30% 28% 27% 30% 26% 40% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 102% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (717) (452) (540) (215) (225) (347) (205) (685) (121) (125) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 16% 51% 2% 55% 17% 25% 25% 18% 20% 22% 23%
Good 10% 3% 1% 18% 3% 20% 11% 9% 13% 11% 8% 10% 13%
OK 23% 12% 34% 19% 11% 18% 27% 19% 19% 21% 27% 26% 17%
Bad 17% 25% 15% 9% 25% 5% 16% 16% 19% 21% 15% 15% 19%
Terrible 29% 55% 24% 4% 59% 3% 28% 31% 25% 28% 29% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (328) (430) (234) (291) (231) (480) (231) (153) (157) (229) (349) (257)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 37% 27% 27% 32% 36% 28% 34% 24% 31% 22%
Inappropriate 54% 55% 49% 59% 58% 52% 51% 59% 52% 64% 58% 55%
Not sure 14% 11% 14% 14% 15% 16% 14% 12% 14% 12% 1% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (717) (455) (543) (216) (226) (346) (210) (688) (120) (125) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Appropriate 32% 13% 28% 61% 7% 67% 30% 35% 37% 31% 32% 32% 31%
Inappropriate 54% 84% 50% 24% 90% 15% 54% 57% 50% 57% 59% 52% 52%
Not sure 14% 3% 21% 15% 3% 17% 16% 7% 12% 13% 10% 15% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (331)  (434) (233)  (291)  (230)  (485) (230) (154) (157) (229) (352)  (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

November 20 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 41% 42% 30% 34% 34% 42% 30% 40% 18% 30% 30%
No 48% 48% 43% 53% 48% 46% 45% 57% 45% 66% 55% 42%
Not sure 16% 11% 15% 16% 18% 20% 14% 13% 15% 16% 14% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (716) (454) (544) (217) (226) (346) (209) (688) (120) (125) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 18% 33% 64% 14% 71% 30% 39% 52% 34% 36% 36% 37%
No 48% 75% 45% 20% 78% 14% 51% 52% 37% 54% 49% 48% 45%
Not sure 16% 7% 22% 15% 8% 15% 19% 9% 11% 12% 15% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (998) (329) (435) (234) (289) (231) (485) (230) (153) (158) (228) (353) (259)

22



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 20 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 20 - 22, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.326 to 2.434,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.316.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

71 questions not reported.

You
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